
 
 
HSCC/SES/CSSD/Sangrur/2019        Date: 06.02.2020 
 
All Bidders 
 

Amendment -IX 
 
Subject: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of CSSD Equipment for PGI 
Satellite Centre, Sangrur, Punjab.  
 
IFB No. : HSCC/SES/CSSD/PGI/Sangrur/2019 dated 13.12.2019 
 
This has reference to above IFB. 
 
The following Amendment may be noted which shall be treated as part of the tender 
document and to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender. 
 
Sr. No. Bidders’ Queries 

 
Amended as 

1.  Horizontal Double Door Autoclave approx. 
850-1000 litres or more litres (15 STU or 
More) With Accessories:  
 
Please make changes:  
 
The Tender specifications were for 12-15 
STU and now with amendment No. VII, this 
has been made more specific with asking for 
just 15 STU’s or more, we would request you 
to kindly amend capacity as 840 litres instead 
of 850 litres, with 12-15 STUs, which is as 
per original tender requirement.   
 

 
840 -1000 litres with 12-15 STUs 

with all Accessories 

2.  We also request you to kindly extend the bid 
submission end date of subject tender for 
another 3 working days from the date of 
corrigendum uploaded at site.  
 

 
Extended as following;0 

3.  Item No. 2.  
 
Horizontal Double Door Autoclave 850-1000 
Litres or More (15 STU or More) 
 
Amendment required: 
 
Horizontal Double Door Autoclave 850-1000 
Litres (12-14 STU) 

 
840 -1000 litres with 12-15 STUs 
with all Accessories 

4 Item No. 4  
Double Door Washer Disinfector 250-300 

 
Double Door Washer Disinfector 



Litres (10-15 DIN Trays) with accessories, 
should supply 15 DIN trays.  
 
Amendment required:  
 
Double Door Washer Disinfector 250-300 
Litres (10/12 DIN Trays) with accessories. 
 
Please note that 250 L capacity means 10 DIN 
trays which is suitable for all reputed bidders.  

250-300 Litres (10-12 DIN Trays) 
with accessories. Equivalent 10-12 
Nos of DIN trays should be 
supplied along with equipment. 
 

 
The bid submission date is extended from 10.02.2020 to 12.02.2020 and bid security 
should be valid for 180 days from the date of original bid submission ie. from 
06.01.2020. 
 
All other terms & conditions remain unchanged. 
 

     Sr. Chief General Manager -I, HSCC (I) Ltd. 
 For and behalf of Director, PGIMER, Chandigarh 

 
 
 
 


